

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**FIRST APPEAL NO. 2877 of 2017****With****CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10505 of 2017****In****FIRST APPEAL NO. 2877 of 2017**

=====

KANAKLATABEN D/O MAGANBHAI VERIBHAI

PATEL....Appellant(s)

Versus

PATEL MADHUBEN MAGANBHAI & 11....Defendant(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR ARPIT P PATEL, ADVOCATE for the Appellant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE S.R.BRAHMBHATT**

and

HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.G.URAIZEE**Date : 11/08/2017****ORAL ORDER****(PER : HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE S.R.BRAHMBHATT)****FIRST APPEAL NO. 2877 of 2017:****ADMIT.****CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10505 of 2017:**

Rule returnable on 12.09.2017. In the meanwhile the respondents are restrained from alienating or encumbering the property in question in any manner till the returnable date.

(S.R.BRAHMBHATT, J.)**(A.G.URAIZEE, J.)**

mohd