

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2877 of 2017**

=====

KANAKLATABEN D/O MAGANBHAI VERIBHAI PATEL
Versus
PATEL MADHUBEN MAGANBHAI & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR ARPIT P PATEL(5497) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
MR NV GANDHI(1693) for the Defendant(s) No. 2
MR SP MAJMUDAR(3456) for the Defendant(s) No. 10,11,12,3,4,5,7,8,9
MR VIRENDRA R PATEL(3681) for the Defendant(s) No. 2
RULE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 1
UNSERVED EXPIRED (R) for the Defendant(s) No. 6

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA**
and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE L. S. PIRZADA

Date : 21/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA)

Learned advocate Mr. Umang Shah for Mr. S. P. Majmudar, learned advocate for the defendants submits that the respondent no. 6 has expired, who was a relative of the respondent nos. 3 to 12 and therefore, the details of the legal heirs and representatives of the respondent no. 6 shall be provided to the learned advocate for the appellant within a period of two weeks.

S.O. to 5th May, 2026.

(BHARGAV D. KARIA, J)

(L. S. PIRZADA, J)

MOHMMEDSHAHID