

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2877 of 2017

=====

KANAKLATABEN D/O MAGANBHAI VERIBHAI PATEL
Versus
PATEL MADHUBEN MAGANBHAI & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR ARPIT P PATEL(5497) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
MR NV GANDHI(1693) for the Defendant(s) No. 2
MR SP MAJMUDAR(3456) for the Defendant(s) No. 10,11,12,3,4,5,7,8,9
MR VIRENDRA R PATEL(3681) for the Defendant(s) No. 2
RULE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 1
UNSERVED EXPIRED (R) for the Defendant(s) No. 6

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA
and
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE L. S. PIRZADA

Date : 05/05/2026
ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA)

Learned advocate Mr. Arpit Patel for the appellant has
filed sick note.

Stand over to 15.07.2026.

(BHARGAV D. KARIA, J)

(L. S. PIRZADA, J)

JYOTI V. JANI